TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM590616

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Chandan Kaushik | | 08/05/2020 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Solaray LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 401 S. Wilcox Street | |
| City: | Castle Rock | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80104 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 5121128 | CELLTRONIX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8665571561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 720-473-8000 Email: scott@kch-law.com Correspondent Name: Scott D. Kumpf Address Line 1:

9565 S. Kingston Court

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott D. Kumpf |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Scott D. Kumpf/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/06/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment--Celltronix--Fully Executed--Copy 2#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment--Celltronix--Fully Executed--Copy 2#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment--Celltronix--Fully Executed--Copy 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0536 900562840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHANDAN KAUSHIK, an individual residing at 516 N. Placentia Avenue, Placentia, California 92780, ("Assignor"), is using or has used and is record owner of that certain trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SOLARAY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal office at 401 S. Wilcox Street, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it throughout the world and all registrations and pending applications therefore, in all countries throughout the world, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world in the name of Assignee and its successors and assigns or which may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Mark.

Assignor also hereby grants to Scot D. Kumpf, Esq. of the law firm of KUMPF, CHARSLEY & HANSEN LLC, the power to insert on this Trademark Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Celltronix Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this 5th day of August, 2020.

ASSIGNOR

CHANDAN KAUSHIK

ASSIGNEE

SOLARAY LLC

Name: Veremy Bjork Its: Authorized Represent

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Registration No.

CELLTRONIX

5,121,128

- 3 -

Colltronix Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 007016 FRAME: 0539